
 
 
 
 

OREGON SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD 
APPROVAL OF PAYMENTS 

 
September 22, 2025 

 
 

Payment Method Number of Transactions Amount 
Checks 27 $30,527.66 
ACH 74 $817,294.45 

Purchasing Card n/a n/a 
 Total $847,822.11 
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         100259 ALPHA BA000         Alpha Baking Company Inc      Bread delivery to FES 08/29/2025                          09/11/2025                121.50

         100259 ALPHA BA000         Alpha Baking Company Inc      Bread delivery to 09/02/2025                              09/11/2025                602.67

         100259 ALPHA BA000         Alpha Baking Company Inc      Bread delivery to OHS 09/02/2025                          09/11/2025                186.94

         100259 ALPHA BA000         Alpha Baking Company Inc      Bread delivery at NKE 08/29/2025                          09/11/2025                131.88

         100259 ALPHA BA000         Alpha Baking Company Inc      Bread delivery to OMS 09/02/2025                          09/11/2025                 36.54

         100260 ARNDT & 000         Arndt & Son Plumbing LLC      Well inspection and water samples at Fitchburg parcel     09/11/2025                751.58

         100261 BARABOO 000         Baraboo High School           JV Girls Golf Invite 8-28-25                              09/11/2025                 80.00

         100262 BROOKFIE001         Brookfield Central High School V Girls Golf Invite 9-3-25                                09/11/2025                295.00

         100263 D'ONOFRI000         D'Onofrio, Kottke & Associates Engineering and land surveying services from 7/1/25 to    09/11/2025                961.00

                                                                 7/31/25 (including payment to Arndt & Son Plumbing                                       

                                                                 $379.00)                                                                                 

         100264 DISRUJAC000         Disrud, Jacsyn                Oregon Community Scholarship                              09/11/2025                750.00

         100265 EDGERTON000         School District of Edgerton   JV2 Girls Volleyball Tourney 8-28-25                      09/11/2025                150.00

         100266 GILMOJUS000         Gilmore, Justin               JV2/JV football Official / Sun Prairie East               09/11/2025                140.00

         100267 JUZWICHR000         Juzwik, Christopher           JV2 Volleyball Official and Varsity Line Judge            09/11/2025                105.00

         100268 MENOMONE000         Menomonee Falls High School   V Girls Golf Invite 8-18-25 and 8-19-25                   09/11/2025                420.00

         100269 MODJEANN000         Modjeski, Anna                Oregon Community Scholarship                              09/11/2025                750.00

         100270 SCHOOL D013         School District of Milton     V Girls Golf Invite 8-21-25                               09/11/2025                150.00

         100271 SCHOOL D021         School District of Whitefish B V Girls Golf Invite 8-15-25                               09/11/2025                225.00

         100272 SCHROPEY000         Schroeder, Peyton             JV Soccer Official - Middleton                            09/11/2025                 70.00

         100273 ST NORBE000         St Norbert College Inc        2025 Wisconsin Indicator 14 Survey; 11 completes @        09/11/2025                298.50

                                                                 $23.50; Administrative fee $40.00                                                        

         100274 STOUGHTO006         Stoughton Hospital            July Employee Physicals                                   09/11/2025              1,006.00

         100275 TAAMAMOK000         Taamallah, Moktar             JV Soccer Official - Middleton                            09/11/2025                 70.00

         100276 WESTOSHA000         Westosha Central High School D JV/V Girls Golf Invite 8-14-25                            09/11/2025                300.00

         100277 WESTPHAL000         Westphal & Company Inc        OHS - Front Electric Car Chargers Troubleshoot            09/11/2025                278.00

         100278 WISCAPE 000         WISCAPE                       BKE Walking Path Repairs                                  09/11/2025              5,000.00

         100279 ALPHA BA000         Alpha Baking Company Inc      Bread delivery to NKE 09/09/2025                          09/12/2025                 48.72

         100279 ALPHA BA000         Alpha Baking Company Inc      Bread delivery to FES 09/09/2025                          09/12/2025                 59.04

         100279 ALPHA BA000         Alpha Baking Company Inc      Bread delivery to OMS 09/09/2025                          09/12/2025                 44.53

         100279 ALPHA BA000         Alpha Baking Company Inc      Bread delivery to OHS 09/09/2025                          09/12/2025                181.16

         100280 KARVAERI000         Karvala, Eric                 Unused Food Service Funds - V.K.                          09/12/2025                 49.59

         100281 MCCORPAT001         McCormick, Patrick            August 2025 Event Worker - Football 8/28/25               09/12/2025                 45.00

         100282 SEELMSAM000         Seelman, Samuel               JV Football Official - Sun Prairie                        09/12/2025                 70.00

         100283 STOUGHTO006         Stoughton Hospital            August 2025 Employee Physicals                            09/12/2025              1,475.00

         100284 USI INSU000         USI Insurance Services LLC    USI Insurance Services 7/1/25-7/1/26 Installment 4 of 12  09/12/2025              4,791.66

         100285 WPRA TIC000         WPRA Ticket Program           WPRA Ticket Program invoice                               09/12/2025              6,004.35

         100286 PARKITEC000         Parkitecture & Planning LLC   Splash Pad Construction Documents progress billing        09/15/2025              4,879.00
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                       Totals for checks             30,527.66
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      252600321 ANDERSHA000         Anderson, Shannon             Reimbursement for a flight for a conference paid on       09/11/2025                735.90

                                                                 personal credit card (Shannon Anderson)                                                  

      252600322 BADGER S000         Badger Sporting Goods Inc     Staff T-shirts                                            09/11/2025                688.00

      252600322 BADGER S000         Badger Sporting Goods Inc     PBIS shirts for new staff                                 09/11/2025                207.00

      252600323 BJERKMIC000         Bjerke, Michael               JV Soccer Official - DeForest                             09/11/2025                 70.00

      252600324 D'ORAZIO000         D'Orazio Cleaning Supply Inc  NKE: bleach, toilet bowl cleaner                          09/11/2025                134.73

      252600324 D'ORAZIO000         D'Orazio Cleaning Supply Inc  OMS: wrap around floor saver                              09/11/2025                342.28

      252600324 D'ORAZIO000         D'Orazio Cleaning Supply Inc  OMS: toilet tissue, paper hand towels, liners, foam soap, 09/11/2025              2,752.28

                                                                 metered aerosol refill, latex gloves, toilet bowl                                        

                                                                 cleaner, stainless steel cleaner, Clorox disinfectant                                    

                                                                 wipes, multi-surface cleaner, floor cleaner                                              

      252600324 D'ORAZIO000         D'Orazio Cleaning Supply Inc  BKE: floor pad, Clorox disinfectant wipes                 09/11/2025                113.05

      252600324 D'ORAZIO000         D'Orazio Cleaning Supply Inc  BKE: toilet bowl cleaner, floor pads, hand sanitizer,     09/11/2025                313.78

                                                                 scrubbing sponges                                                                        

      252600324 D'ORAZIO000         D'Orazio Cleaning Supply Inc  FES: Twist N Fill dispense hose assembly                  09/11/2025                 13.00

      252600325 DEFOREST000         DeForest Area High School     V Girls Swim Invite 8-23-25                               09/11/2025                100.00

      252600326 DEVALTAY000         Devalk, Taylor                JV2/JV football Official / Sun Prairie East               09/11/2025                140.00

      252600327 FINGETAY000         Fingerson, Taylor             JV Soccer Official - Madison West                         09/11/2025                 70.00

      252600328 FRANKDAV000         Frankson, David               JV/Varsity Soccer Official - Watertown                    09/11/2025                135.00

      252600329 GORDON F001         Gordon Food Service Inc       Food delivery to RCI 09/03/2025                           09/11/2025              7,016.24

      252600329 GORDON F001         Gordon Food Service Inc       Pick up at GFS store for RCI kitchen 08/29/2025           09/11/2025                536.76

      252600329 GORDON F001         Gordon Food Service Inc       Food and Supply Delivery to NKE 09/03/2025                09/11/2025              4,236.54

      252600329 GORDON F001         Gordon Food Service Inc       Food delivery to FES 09/03/2025                           09/11/2025              2,965.20

      252600329 GORDON F001         Gordon Food Service Inc       Food and Supply delivery to OMS 09/03/2025                09/11/2025              5,909.37

      252600329 GORDON F001         Gordon Food Service Inc       Food and Supply delivery to OHS 09/03/2025                09/11/2025              7,620.55

      252600330 GREEN FI000         Green Field Farm              200# local ground beef delivery to OHS 08/29/2025         09/11/2025              1,475.00

      252600331 HARRICHE000         Harris, Chelsea               10/14/2025-11/4/2025    Reimbursement for class offered   09/11/2025                150.00

                                                                 on Frontline - Race, Community, and the Criminal Legal                                   

                                                                 System Workshop                                                                          

      252600332 HASENQUI000         Hasenkamp, Quinn              building sub, reimburse license cost                      09/11/2025                125.00

      252600333 HILDAKJE000         Hildal, Kjetil                JV Soccer Official - Madison West                         09/11/2025                 70.00

      252600334 HOBART S000         Hobart Service                Repair at PVE, Dishwasher 08/27                           09/11/2025                173.00

      252600334 HOBART S000         Hobart Service                Repair at NKE - Large Walk in Freezer, frost built up     09/11/2025                392.00

                                                                 around door.                                                                             

      252600334 HOBART S000         Hobart Service                Repair at RCI, walk in cooler                             09/11/2025                392.00

      252600334 HOBART S000         Hobart Service                Repair of dishwasher at BKE                               09/11/2025                129.75

      252600335 HUNTEDUR000         Hunter, Durand                Tuition Reimbursement EDU 780 & 794                       09/11/2025              3,503.34

      252600336 INTERSTA002         Interstate Roof Systems Consul RCI - Repair roofing flashing above Room D120             09/11/2025              1,074.12

      252600337 ITSAVVY 000         ITsavvy LLC                   ASUS Clamshell Touch                                      09/11/2025            245,625.00
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      252600337 ITSAVVY 000         ITsavvy LLC                   ASUS 2 in 1 Chromebook                                    09/11/2025             63,448.00

      252600337 ITSAVVY 000         ITsavvy LLC                   Lenovo Duet Tablets                                       09/11/2025             35,512.00

      252600338 JOHNSCAS000         Johnson, Casey                Mileage Reimbursement for Golf Team Trips to Milwaukee    09/11/2025                246.40

                                                                 August 18th/19th. Dretzka Park - 191 Miles @ .70 Wanaki                                  

                                                                 Park - 161 Miles @ .70                                                                   

      252600339 KEMPEJAM000         Kempel, Jamie                 reimburse for special ed license fee                      09/11/2025                100.00

      252600340 KEMPS LL000         Kemps LLC                     Milk delivery to all schools, week ending 08/30/2025      09/11/2025              1,870.44

      252600341 KLEPIHEA000         Klepinger, Heather            8/24/2025-8/28/2025    Klepinger Trip to Oregon           09/11/2025                572.52

      252600342 KWIK TRI000         Kwik Trip Inc                 Baseball Fundraiser - Car Wash Gift Cards                 09/11/2025              2,500.00

      252600343 LAFORCE 000         Laforce LLC                   OMS - building repair.                                    09/11/2025                853.00

      252600344 MESDJARA000         Mesdjian, Ara                 Varsity Soccer Official - Middleton / 1 Game              09/11/2025                 95.00

      252600345 MESDJRAF000         Mesdjian, Raffi               JV Soccer Official - DeForest                             09/11/2025                 70.00

      252600345 MESDJRAF000         Mesdjian, Raffi               JV/Varsity Soccer Official - Middleton                    09/11/2025                140.00

      252600346 MIDDLETO001         Middleton High School         V Girls Golf Invite 8-25-25                               09/11/2025                200.00

      252600347 MINTEMIC000         Minter, Michelle              Receipt lost for HyVee; reimbursement for snacks          09/11/2025                 25.00

                                                                 purchased for summer PBIS meeting                                                        

      252600347 MINTEMIC000         Minter, Michelle              8/27/2025-9/7/2025    Supplies for lunchroom procedures   09/11/2025                 93.90

      252600348 OREGON C007         Oregon Cares LLC              Hotel for GEARS VPTI grant Miller  NCTOH                  09/11/2025                948.60

      252600349 RADIO EN000         Radio Engineering Industries I Bus Radio                                                 09/11/2025              7,236.43

      252600350 ROBERT W000         Robert W Baird & Co Inc       Baird Analytics                                           09/11/2025              3,000.00

      252600351 SATHAANA000         Sathasivam, Ananda            Varsity Soccer Official - Watertown / 1 Game              09/11/2025                 95.00

      252600352 SCHAEKEV000         Schaefer, Kevin               JV/Varsity Soccer Official - Middleton                    09/11/2025                140.00

      252600353 SEARL EL000         Searl Electric Inc            OHS - Add cord drops/receptacles in Wood Shop             09/11/2025              1,620.00

      252600354 SEVEN HI000         Seven Hills Striping Inc      OHS - site maintenance.                                   09/11/2025             17,411.00

      252600355 SOLVIT I000         Solvit Inc                    Chemical for OHS dishwasher 08/28/2025                    09/11/2025                276.00

      252600355 SOLVIT I000         Solvit Inc                    Supplies to RCI delivered 09/08/2025                      09/11/2025                 41.00

      252600356 STEELJAC000         Steele, Jacob                 JV Soccer Official - Middleton                            09/11/2025                 70.00

      252600357 STOLLLAU000         Stoller, Laura                9/3/2025    PD Course Registration Fee                    09/11/2025                100.00

      252600358 SUN PRAI000         Sun Prairie High School       V Girls Volleyball Invite 8-29-25 and 8-30-25             09/11/2025                250.00

      252600359 THOMAPAT000         Thomas, Patrick               JV2 Volleyball Official and Varsity Line Judge            09/11/2025                105.00

      252600360 TOTAL EN000         Total Energy Systems LLC      OMS - Generator repairs                                   09/11/2025             13,623.87

      252600361 UNITED M000         United Mailing Services Inc   Mail metering.                                            09/11/2025              2,036.42

      252600362 VERGETHO000         Vergeront, Thomas             JV/Varsity Soccer Official - Watertown                    09/11/2025                135.00

      252600363 VILLAGE 002         Village of Brooklyn           BKE SW 7-28 to 8-27-25                                    09/11/2025                326.14

      252600364 WAUNAKEE002         Waunakee High School          V Girls Volleyball Scrimmage 8-23-25 JV2 Girls Volleyball 09/11/2025                310.00

                                                                 Scrimmage 8-25-25                                                                        

      252600365 WEBERSTE000         Weber, Stephen                JV2/JV football Official / Sun Prairie East               09/11/2025                140.00

      252600366 BERGNASH000         Bergner, Ashley               reimburse for SE license                                  09/15/2025                100.00

      252600367 BOERNNAT000         Boerner, Nathan               reimburse for special ed license fee                      09/15/2025                100.00
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      252600368 BRIDGRYA000         Bridge, Ryan                  Reimburse for liquidate damages paid to Poynette School   09/15/2025              2,000.00

                                                                 District.                                                                                

      252600369 BUSKAGER000         Buskager Transportation Compan SEPT PAY                                                  09/15/2025             24,148.48

      252600370 CBC TRAN000         CBC Transportation LLC        Sept Pay                                                  09/15/2025             25,133.19

      252600371 CDL SUCC000         CDL Success Lady              SEPT PAY                                                  09/15/2025             15,258.15

      252600372 D'ORAZIO000         D'Orazio Cleaning Supply Inc  OHS: urinal screens, mop handles, mop heads               09/15/2025                308.17

      252600372 D'ORAZIO000         D'Orazio Cleaning Supply Inc  OHS: cleaning solution labels                             09/15/2025                 26.10

      252600372 D'ORAZIO000         D'Orazio Cleaning Supply Inc  OHS: brooms                                               09/15/2025                116.40

      252600372 D'ORAZIO000         D'Orazio Cleaning Supply Inc  OMS: shop towels                                          09/15/2025                 53.44

      252600372 D'ORAZIO000         D'Orazio Cleaning Supply Inc  BKE: mop heads                                            09/15/2025                101.53

      252600373 EMPATHIA000         Empathia Inc                  EAP Services - September to November 2025                 09/15/2025              2,013.00

      252600374 FIDELITE000         Fidelitec LLC                 August 2025 Employee Background Checks                    09/15/2025                850.00

      252600375 FIERRTHO000         Fierro II, Thomas             Reimburse for contract breakage fee paid to Sauk Prairie  09/15/2025                750.00

                                                                 School District.                                                                         

      252600376 GENERAL 000         General Communications Inc    Endura Charging Pod and power cord                        09/15/2025                 95.00

      252600377 GLS UTIL000         GLS Utility LLC               Diggers Hotline Tickets for August 2025                   09/15/2025              1,671.00

      252600377 GLS UTIL000         GLS Utility LLC               Private Utilities Located 9/4/25 at 456 N Perry Pkwy      09/15/2025                193.75

                                                                 Oregon. Located for installing posts. (deducted $6.78                                    

                                                                 credit card convenience fee)                                                             

      252600378 HAGSTJAM001         Hagstrom, James               SEPT PAY                                                  09/15/2025             14,817.56

      252600379 HAGSTPET000         Hagstrom, Peter               Sept Pay                                                  09/15/2025              7,199.58

      252600380 HAGSTROM001         Hagstrom Transportation Inc   Sept Pay                                                  09/15/2025             56,336.46

      252600381 JONENJIN000         Jonen, Jina                   8/26/2025    EA PD Snacks                                 09/15/2025                 82.74

      252600382 LONE PIN001         Lone Pine Transportation Inc  Sept Pay                                                  09/15/2025             22,720.57

      252600383 M3 INSUR000         M3 Insurance Solutions Inc    Quarterly Statement                                       09/15/2025            133,708.00

      252600384 MEDCO SU000         Medco Supply                  Athletic Training Supplies - LF                           09/15/2025                149.00

      252600384 MEDCO SU000         Medco Supply                  Athletic Training Supplies - LF                           09/15/2025                 10.92

      252600384 MEDCO SU000         Medco Supply                  Athletic Training Supplies - LF                           09/15/2025                 46.93

      252600384 MEDCO SU000         Medco Supply                  Athletic Training Supplies - LF                           09/15/2025                  5.28

      252600385 OMNI FIN000         Omni Financial Group, Inc.    August 2025 Remitter Invoices                             09/15/2025                226.00

      252600386 PGL TRAN000         PGL Transport LLC             SEPT PAY                                                  09/15/2025              6,698.97

      252600387 RITSCLYN000         Ritsche, Lynda                August 2025 Event Worker - Football 8/28/25               09/15/2025                 45.00

      252600388 STASKMEL000         Staskal, Melissa              9/10/2025    purchase equipment for special ed            09/15/2025                120.00

      252600389 STATZMIC000         Statz, Michael                August 2025 Event Worker - Football 8/28/25               09/15/2025                 40.00

      252600390 STERNMAR000         Stern-Jimenez, Marlene        reimburse for special ed license fee                      09/15/2025                100.00

      252600391 WAYNE AC000         Wayne Ace Bus Service LLC     September Pay                                             09/15/2025             26,943.10

      252600392 WEA INSU000         WEA Insurance                 Life Insurance October 2025 Coverage Invoice              09/15/2025              5,743.13

      252600393 WHITESTA000         White, Staci                  reimbursement for SE license                              09/15/2025                100.00

      252600394 WIEDEL T000         Wiedel Transportation         Sept Pay                                                  09/15/2025             28,383.39
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      252600395 WIEDHRYA000         Wiedholz, Ryan                reimburse for SE license fee                              09/15/2025                100.00

                                                                          

                       Totals for checks            817,294.45



 

 

  

 

 





Oregon School District- Balance Sheet
July 2025

10 21 27 39 46 49 50 73 74 80's 99
General Special  

Revenue
Special 

Education
Debt  

Service
Capital 

Improvement
Referedum 

Debt
Food 

Service
Employee 

Trust
Opeb 

Liability
Community 

Service
Cooperative

Ending Balance 06/30/2025

   Cash/Investments 15,216,435 1,472,814 827,073 4,138,604 1,407,790 106,531 163,379 498,091 6,404,183 177,442 14,761

   Inventory 100,977 32,509

   Taxes Receivable 11,952,143

    Interest Receivable 1,739

   Accounts Receivable 8,013 18,702

   Adv to/From Other Funds 149,787 43,386

   Due From/To Other Govts 77,785 301,784

   Prepaids 102,964

   Other Currrent Assets 325,000

   Payroll/Benefit Liabilities (1,521,104) (279,619)

   Self Funded Dental (151,519)

   Accrued Payroll (3,583,984) (321) (802,625) (264) (20,511)

   Other Liabilities (987,515) (32,202) (46,613) (9,131) (325,000) (149,787) (13,501)

   Deferred Rev (138) (76,743) (14,761)

Fund Balance 21,690,584 1,440,291 0 4,138,604 1,407,790 106,531 128,453 216,476 6,254,396 143,431 0

Revenues MTD 80,363 63,069 0 15,336 5,193 388 9,841 1,939 24,365 8,090 14,761

Expenditures MTD 1,294,882 20,094 30,148 0 0 10,353 10,634 1,163 37,829 54,899 0

Interfund Transfer

Ending Balance 07/31/2025

   Cash/Investments 12,374,474 82,368 4,153,940 1,412,983 106,919 543,415 6,278,761

   Inventory 100,977 32,509

   Taxes Receivable 11,952,143

    Interest Receivable 1,739

   Accounts Receivable 36,421 18,702

   Adv to/From Other Funds (1,963,067) 1,400,899 347,122 (10,353) 153,008 (1,163) (37,829) 96,622 14,761

   Due From/To Other Govts 167,964

   Prepaids 125,634

   Other Currrent Assets 325,000

   Payroll/Benefit Liabilities (530,628) (139,809)

   Self Funded Dental (68,109) (6,858)

   Accrued Payroll (1,692,447) (398,568)

   Other Liabilities (168,370) 184

   Deferred Rev (17,702) (76,743) (325,000)

Fund Balance 20,476,064 1,483,266 -30,148 4,153,940 1,412,983 96,566 127,660 217,252 6,240,932 96,622 14,761

1



MTD YTD 25/26 YTD 24/25 YTD

Revenues Revenues % Received % Received

Property Taxes 40,074,123 0.00% 0.00%

Other Taxes 323,633 0.00% 0.00%

Local  (Fees, Fines, Admission, Resale, Rentals) 363,872 23,720 23,720 6.52% 3.04%

Interest Income 450,000 55,773 55,773 12.39% 8.65%

Misc. Income 221,065 870 870 0.39% 3.24%

Transportation Aid 95,000 0.00% 0.00%

Library Aid 260,000 0.00% 0.00%

General State Aid 22,003,856 0.00% 0.00%

Per Pupil Aid 2,861,894 0.00% 0.00%

Open Enrollment 3,759,970 0.00% 0.00%

Grants & Misc Aids 1,004,567 0.00% 0.00%

Total General Fund 71,417,980 80,363 80,363 0.11% 0.11%

Special Revenue Fund-21 650,000 63,069 63,069 9.70% 5.39%

Special Education Grants-27 767,501 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Special Education-Regular-27 5,182,521 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
Total Special Revenue Funds 6,600,022 63,069 63,069 0.96% 0.30%

Total Referendum Debt Services Fund 5,331,904 15,336 15,336 0.29% 0.23%

Capital Improvements Trust Fund-46 60,000 5,193 5,193 8.65% 6.54%

Referendum Debt Fund - 49 1,000 388 388 38.79% 14.93%
Total Capital Projects 61,000 5,580 5,580 9.15% 7.63%

Food Service Fund-50 2,243,190 9,841 9,841 0.44% 0.36%

Health Insurance Employee Trust - 73 334,000 1,939 1,939 0.58% 1.74%

Opeb Liability-74 1,318,800 24,365 24,365 1.85% 8.35%

Total Employee Benefit Trust Funds 1,652,800 26,304 26,304 1.59% 7.50%

Pool -Fund 80 128,000 6,556 6,556 5.12% 3.28%

         Property Tax 319,077 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Community Education Fund - Fund 82 142,169 1,534 1,534 1.08% 7.16%

        Property Tax 367,759 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Performing Arts Center -Fund 85- Prop. Tax 41,005 0 0 0.00% 100.00%

Total Community Service 998,010 8,090 8,090 0.81% 1.65%

Cooperative Purchases Fund - 90 95,000 14,761 14,761 15.54% 24.14%

Total Revenues 88,399,906 223,345 223,345 0.25% 0.23%

Oregon School District Revenue Report

July 31, 2025

General Fund - 10
2025-2026  
Preliminary  

Budget

Special Revenue Funds - 20s

Referendum Approved Debt Service Fund - 39

Capital Projects Funds - 40s

Food Service Fund-50

Employee Benefit Trust Fund -70s

Community Services Funds - 80s

Cooperative Programs Fund - 99
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MTD YTD 25/26 YTD % 24/25 YTD %

Expended Expended Expended Expended

Instruction
Undiff Curriculum 13,277,573 164,364 164,364 1.24% 1.93%
Regular Curriculum 13,522,086 15,712 15,712 0.12% -0.02%
Vocational Curriculum 1,794,039 253 253 0.01% 0.00%
Physical Curriculum 1,999,187 0 0 0.00% 0.11%
Co-Curricular Activity 871,521 9,783 9,783 1.12% 0.47%
Special Curriculum 2,220,056 -7 -7 0.00% 0.04%

Total Instruction 33,684,462 190,105 190,105 0.56% 0.74%
Support Services
Pupil Services 3,432,679 39,982 39,982 1.16% 0.82%
Instructional Services 4,808,293 103,452 103,452 2.15% 2.22%
General Operations 765,039 43,135 43,135 5.64% 5.65%
School Bldg Operations 4,258,590 208,729 208,729 4.90% 5.10%
Fiscal 638,422 46,978 46,978 7.36% 6.65%
Maint/Operations 6,765,194 199,887 199,887 2.95% 3.01%
Transportation 2,861,594 22,907 22,907 0.80% 0.67%
Printing 9,000 238 238 2.64% 0.00%
Central Services 1,052,666 65,903 65,903 6.26% 6.97%
Insurance 582,385 148,079 148,079 25.43% 0.00%
Debt Services 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
Other Support Services 1,868,425 216,705 216,705 11.60% 16.80%

Total Support Services 27,042,287 1,095,995 1,095,995 4.05% 3.74%
Tuition/CESA/Tax Repayment 1,367,779 8,783 8,783 0.64% 0.00%
Open Enrollment 1,047,812 0.00% 0.00%

Total General Fund 63,142,340 1,294,882 1,294,882 2.05% 2.01%

Special Revenue Fund-21 1,040,000 20,094 20,094 1.93% 3.42%

Special Education Grants-27 767,501 12,170 12,170 1.59% 1.27%
Special Education-Regular-27 12,233,581 17,979 17,979 0.15% 0.16%

Total Special Revenue Funds 14,041,082 50,242 50,242 0.36% 0.41%

Total Referendum Debt Services Fund 11,830,869 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Capital Improvement Trust Fund - 46 300,000 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
Referendum Debt Fund - 49 107,531 10,353 10,353 9.63% 2.30%

Total Capital Projects Fund 407,531 10,353 10,353 2.54% 2.30%

Total Food Service Fund 2,363,000 10,634 10,634 0.45% 0.41%

Health Insurance Employee Trust - 73 74,000 1,163 1,163 1.57% 2.46%
OPEB Liability-74 635,000 37,829 37,829 5.96% 3.73%

Total Employee Benefit Trust Funds 709,000 38,992 38,992 5.50% 3.64%

Pool - Fund 80 498,752 19,558 19,558 3.92% 4.77%
Community Education Fund - Fund 82 602,210 32,720 32,720 5.43% 6.39%
Performing Arts Center - Fund 85 40,478 2,622 2,622 6.48% 6.54%

 Total Community Service Funds 1,141,441 54,899 54,899 4.81% 5.68%

Total Cooperative Program 95,000 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Total Expenditures 93,730,262 1,460,001 1,460,001 1.56% 1.61%

Special Revenue Funds - 20s

Referendum Approved Debt Service Fund - 39

Oregon School District-Expenditure Report
July 2025

General Fund - 10
2025-2026 
Preliminary 

Budget

Community Service Funds - 80s

Cooperative Programs Fund - 99

Food Service Fund - 50

Employee Benefit Trust Funds -70s

Capital Projects Funds - 40s
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Oregon School District
 Fund Summary

Transfers
Fund Balance + FY 25/26 - FY 25/26 + Sources = Fund Balance

7/1/2025 YTD Revenues YTD Expenditures YTD 7/31/2025

General Fund (Fund 10) 19,267,638 80,363 1,052,579                 18,295,421
  Assigned Building Carryover 219,267 9,478                        209,789
  Assigned Department Carryover 636,934                     159,592 477,342
  Assigned Department of Instruction 546,179                       59,789 486,390
  Assigned Teacher Compensation Carryover 596,077 596,077
  Assigned/Restricted Grants 424,489                       13,444 411,045
Total General Fund  (Fund 10) 21,690,584 80,363 1,294,882              0 20,476,064

Special Revenue Fund (Fund 21) 1,440,291 63,069 20,094 1,483,266

Special Education Grants 0 0 17,979 -17,979
Special Education 0 0 12,170 -12,170

Total Special Education (Fund 27) 0 0 30,148 -30,148

Debt Service (Fund 39) 4,138,604 15,336 0 4,153,940

Long Term Capital Improvement Trust (Fund 46) 1,407,790 5,193 0 1,412,983

Referendum Bonds  2018 (Fund 49) 106,531 388 10,353 96,566

Food Service (Fund 50) 128,453 9,841 10,634 127,660

Employee Trust Fund (Fund 73) 216,476 1,939 1,163 217,252
Opeb Liability (Fund 74) 6,254,396 24,365 37,829 6,240,932
Total Trusts  (Fund 73 and 74) 6,470,872 26,304 38,992 6,458,185

Pool (Fund 80) 51,675 6,556 19,558 38,673
Community Education (Fund 82) 92,282 1,534 32,720 61,097
Performing Arts Center (Fund 85) -527 0 2,622 -3,148
Total Community (Fund  80 , 82,  and 85) 143,431 8,090 54,899 96,622

Cooperative Purchases (Fund 99) 0 14,761 0 14,761
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Bank Placement          Rate
Fund 10, 20's, 

50,  80's, 99 Fund 39 Fund 46 Fund 49 Fund 73 Fund 74

WISC Cash Management 4.13% 140,191 263 8

WISC Investment Series 4.29% 1,269,094 14,692 381,544 106,919 3,125 136,020

State Investment Pool 4.36% 10,101,891 4,138,986 1,031,438 540,283 1,613,582

CD's/Treasuries 2%-4.79% 282,368

One Community Bank- Investments 4.62% 390,671 4,529,159

Oregon Community Bank 4.62% 272,627

Total 12,456,842 4,153,940 1,412,983 106,919 543,415 6,278,761

July 2025
Investment Schedule

Oregon School District
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Oregon School District- Balance Sheet
August 2025

10 21 27 39 46 49 50 73 74 80's 99
General Special  

Revenue
Special 

Education
Debt  
Service

Capital 
Improvement

Referedum 
Debt

Food 
Service

Employee 
Trust

Opeb 
Liability

Community 
Service

Cooperative

Ending Balance 07/31/2025

   Cash/Investments 12,374,474 82,368 4,153,940 1,412,983 106,919 543,415 6,278,761

   Inventory 100,977 32,509

   Taxes Receivable 11,952,143

    Interest Receivable 1,739

   Accounts Receivable 36,421 18,702

   Adv to/From Other Funds (1,963,067) 1,400,899 347,122 (10,353) 153,008 (1,163) (37,829) 96,622 14,761

   Due From/To Other Govts 167,964

   Prepaids 125,634

   Other Currrent Assets 325,000

   Payroll/Benefit Liabilities (530,628) (139,809)

   Self Funded Dental (68,109) (6,858)

   Accrued Payroll (1,692,447) (398,568)

   Other Liabilities (168,370) 184

   Deferred Rev (17,702) (76,743) (325,000)

Fund Balance 20,476,064 1,483,266 (30,148) 4,153,940 1,412,983 96,566 127,660 217,252 6,240,932 96,622 14,761

Revenues MTD 193,603 49,263 0 15,354 5,202 388 67,183 2,012 24,273 34,775 0

Expenditures MTD 2,703,608 62,391 90,617 0 0 14,832 28,810 1,163 42,975 91,210 9,120

Interfund Transfer

Ending Balance 08/31/2025

   Cash/Investments 18,696,783 82,575 4,169,294 1,418,185 107,306 545,427 6,303,034

   Inventory 100,977 32,509

   Taxes Receivable 0

    Interest Receivable 1,739

   Accounts Receivable 18,702

   Adv to/From Other Funds (1,391,496) 1,387,564 (125,144) (25,184) 191,564 (2,326) (80,804) 40,186 5,641

   Due From/To Other Govts (15) 4,378

   Prepaids 121,680

   Other Currrent Assets 325,000

   Payroll/Benefit Liabilities 134,926

   Self Funded Dental (3,954)

   Accrued Payroll

   Other Liabilities 1,155

   Deferred Rev (20,736) (76,743) (325,000)

Fund Balance 17,966,059 1,470,139 -120,766 4,169,294 1,418,185 82,122 166,032 218,101 6,222,230 40,186 5,641
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MTD YTD 25/26 YTD 24/25 YTD

Revenues Revenues % Received % Received

Property Taxes 40,074,123 0.00% 0.00%

Other Taxes 323,633 0.00% 0.00%

Local  (Fees, Fines, Admission, Resale, Rentals) 363,872 51,560 75,279 20.69% 10.06%

Interest Income 450,000 52,645 108,418 24.09% 16.49%

Misc. Income 221,065 89,398 90,268 40.83% 16.56%

Transportation Aid 95,000 0.00% 0.00%

Library Aid 260,000 0.00% 0.00%

General State Aid 22,003,856 0.00% 0.00%

Per Pupil Aid 2,861,894 0.00% 0.00%

Open Enrollment 3,759,970 0.00% 0.00%

Grants & Misc Aids 1,004,567 0.00% 0.25%

Total General Fund 71,417,980 193,603 273,966 0.38% 0.29%

Special Revenue Fund-21 650,000 49,263 112,333 17.28% 10.39%

Special Education Grants-27 767,501 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Special Education-Regular-27 5,182,521 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
Total Special Revenue Funds 6,600,022 49,263 112,333 1.70% 0.57%

Total Referendum Debt Services Fund 5,331,904 15,354 30,690 0.58% 0.61%

Capital Improvements Trust Fund-46 60,000 5,202 10,395 17.32% 16.20%

Referendum Debt Fund - 49 1,000 388 775 77.55% 29.91%
Total Capital Projects 61,000 5,590 11,170 18.31% 17.98%

Food Service Fund-50 2,243,190 67,183 77,024 3.43% 3.24%

Health Insurance Employee Trust - 73 334,000 2,012 3,951 1.18% 3.49%

Opeb Liability-74 1,318,800 24,273 48,639 3.69% 16.75%

Total Employee Benefit Trust Funds 1,652,800 26,285 52,590 3.18% 15.05%

Pool -Fund 80 128,000 18,153 24,709 19.30% 8.20%

         Property Tax 319,077 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Community Education Fund - Fund 82 142,169 16,622 18,156 12.77% 8.34%

        Property Tax 367,759 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Performing Arts Center -Fund 85- Prop. Tax 41,005 0 0 0.00% 100.00%

Total Community Service 998,010 34,775 42,865 4.30% 2.45%

Cooperative Purchases Fund - 90 95,000 0 14,761 15.54% 24.14%

Total Revenues 88,399,906 392,054 615,398 0.70% 0.55%

Capital Projects Funds - 40s

Food Service Fund-50

Employee Benefit Trust Fund -70s

Community Services Funds - 80s

Cooperative Programs Fund - 99

Oregon School District Revenue Report

August 31, 2025

General Fund - 10
2025-2026  
Preliminary  

Budget

Special Revenue Funds - 20s

Referendum Approved Debt Service Fund - 39
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MTD YTD 25/26 YTD % 24/25 YTD %

Expended Expended Expended Expended

Instruction
Undiff Curriculum 13,277,573 495,323 659,687 4.97% 7.77%
Regular Curriculum 13,522,086 341,931 357,643 2.64% 1.40%
Vocational Curriculum 1,794,039 9,792 10,044 0.56% 0.37%
Physical Curriculum 1,999,187 5,793 5,793 0.29% 0.42%
Co-Curricular Activity 871,521 20,384 30,167 3.46% 2.10%
Special Curriculum 2,220,056 5,492 5,486 0.25% 0.22%

Total Instruction 33,684,462 878,715 1,068,820 3.17% 3.64%
Support Services
Pupil Services 3,432,679 29,016 68,998 2.01% 2.32%
Instructional Services 4,808,293 119,879 223,332 4.64% 5.39%
General Operations 765,039 45,940 89,074 11.64% 12.98%
School Bldg Operations 4,258,590 242,806 451,535 10.60% 11.12%
Fiscal 638,422 50,925 97,904 15.34% 14.14%
Maint/Operations 6,765,194 872,707 1,072,595 15.85% 18.97%
Transportation 2,861,594 48,528 71,435 2.50% 7.89%
Printing 9,000 517 755 8.39% 40.40%
Central Services 1,052,666 81,196 147,099 13.97% 13.97%
Insurance 582,385 4,760 152,838 26.24% 28.44%
Debt Services 0 0.00% 0.00%
Other Support Services 1,868,425 321,801 538,507 28.82% 30.35%

Total Support Services 27,042,287 1,818,075 2,914,070 10.78% 12.47%
Tuition/CESA/Tax Repayment 1,367,779 6,818 15,601 1.14% 0.13%
Open Enrollment 1,047,812 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Total General Fund 63,142,340 2,703,608 3,998,491 6.33% 7.31%

Special Revenue Fund-21 1,040,000 62,391 82,485 7.93% 8.63%

Special Education Grants-27 767,501 52,550 64,720 8.43% 7.59%
Special Education-Regular-27 12,233,581 38,067 56,046 0.46% 0.56%

Total Special Revenue Funds 14,041,082 153,008 203,250 1.45% 1.43%

Total Referendum Debt Services Fund 11,830,869 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Capital Improvement Trust Fund - 46 300,000 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
Referendum Debt Fund - 49 107,531 14,832 25,184 23.42% 3.93%

Total Capital Projects Fund 407,531 14,832 25,184 6.18% 3.93%

Total Food Service Fund 2,363,000 28,810 39,444 1.67% 1.46%

Health Insurance Employee Trust - 73 74,000 1,163 2,326 3.14% 4.92%
OPEB Liability-74 635,000 42,975 80,804 12.73% 10.50%

Total Employee Benefit Trust Funds 709,000 44,138 83,130 11.72% 10.10%

Pool - Fund 80 498,752 40,782 60,339 12.10% 13.71%
Community Education Fund - Fund 82 602,210 47,685 80,405 13.35% 16.52%
Performing Arts Center - Fund 85 40,478 2,744 5,365 13.25% 13.09%

 Total Community Service Funds 1,141,441 91,210 146,109 12.80% 15.14%

Total Cooperative Program 95,000 9,120 9,120 9.60% 10.63%

Total Expenditures 93,730,262 3,044,728 4,504,729 4.81% 5.76%

Capital Projects Funds - 40s

Food Service Fund - 50

Employee Benefit Trust Funds -70s

Community Service Funds - 80s

Cooperative Programs Fund - 99

Referendum Approved Debt Service Fund - 39

Oregon School District-Expenditure Report
August 2025

General Fund - 10
2025-2026 
Preliminary 

Budget

Special Revenue Funds - 20s
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Oregon School District
 Fund Summary

Transfers
Fund Balance + FY 25/26 - FY 25/26 + Sources = Fund Balance

7/1/2025 YTD Revenues YTD Expenditures YTD 8/31/2025

General Fund (Fund 10) 19,267,638 273,966 3,139,124                 16,402,480
  Assigned Building Carryover 219,267 69,781                      149,486
  Assigned Department Carryover 636,934                     342,889 294,045
  Assigned Department of Instruction 546,179                     423,573 122,606
  Assigned Teacher Compensation Carryover 596,077                              -   596,077
  Assigned/Restricted Grants 424,489                       23,124 401,365
Total General Fund  (Fund 10) 21,690,584 273,966 3,998,491              0 17,966,059

Special Revenue Fund (Fund 21) 1,440,291 112,333 82,485 1,470,139

Special Education Grants 0 0 64,720 -64,720
Special Education 0 0 56,046 -56,046

Total Special Education (Fund 27) 0 0 120,766 -120,766

Debt Service (Fund 39) 4,138,604 30,690 0 4,169,294

Long Term Capital Improvement (Fund 46) 1,407,790 10,395 0 1,418,185

Referendum Bonds  2018 (Fund 49) 106,531 775 25,184 82,122

Food Service (Fund 50) 128,453 77,024 39,444 166,032

Employee Trust Fund (Fund 73) 216,476 3,951 2,326 218,101
Opeb Liability (Fund 74) 6,254,396 48,639 80,804 6,222,230
Total Trusts  (Fund 73 and 74) 6,470,872 52,590 83,130 6,440,332

Pool (Fund 80) 51,675 24,709 60,339 16,044
Community Education (Fund 82) 92,282 18,156 80,405 30,033
Performing Arts Center (Fund 85) -527 0 5,365 -5,892
Total Community (Fund  80 , 82,  and 85) 143,431 42,865 146,109 40,186

Cooperative Purchases (Fund 99) 0 14,761 9,120 5,641
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Bank Placement          Rate
Fund 10, 20's, 
50,  80's, 99 Fund 39 Fund 46 Fund 49 Fund 73 Fund 74

WISC Cash Management 4.10% 1,825,946 1,203,339 8

WISC Investment Series 4.27% 1,194,064 14,745 382,927 107,306 3,136 136,513

State Investment Pool 4.36% 14,835,850 2,951,209 1,035,258 542,283 1,619,557

CD's/Treasuries 2%-4.69% 282,575

One Community Bank- Investments 4.62% 392,207 4,546,964

Oregon Community Bank 4.62% 248,716

Total 18,779,358 4,169,294 1,418,185 107,306 545,427 6,303,034

Oregon School District
Investment Schedule

August  2025
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